AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

Contract Number: C161422 Contractor: JPay, Inc. Amendment Number: 1 BSC Unit ID: 3250226 This is an AGREEMENT between THE STATE OF NEW YORK, acting by and through NYS Department of Corrections and Community Supervision, having its principal office at Albany, New York, (hereinafter referred to as the STATE), and JPay, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the CONTRACTOR), having its mailing address at 12864 Biscavne Boulevard – Suite 243, Miami, FL 33181, for amendment of this contract. This amendment makes the following changes to the contract (check all that apply): Modifies the contract period at no additional cost Modifies the contract period at additional cost _____ Modifies the budget or payment terms _____ Modifies the work plan or deliverables X Replaces Exibit A (Pricing Exhibit) located within Appendix B with the attached Exhibit A (Pricing Exhibit) dated March 2019. _____ Adds the attached appendix(es) _____ __X__ Adds the following language to Section II. Amendments: D. The CONTRACTOR understands that DOCCS' needs will change over time. Further, DOCCS understands the CONTRACTOR's need to recoup revenue originally contracted for during the financial analysis of this original contract. Both Parties understand the CONTRACTOR bid or offered Services in this Agreement based on pricing. Given the length of this contract, the parties agree to meet annually or as conditions warrant to discuss changes to terms of the agreement. The parties will negotiate in good faith in regards to changes in the agreement, noting that any changes must be pursuant to the terms of this subsection (Section II. AMENDMENTS). X Adds the following language to Section XI. Compensation: If lower prices are made available by the CONTRACTOR to any other North American Correctional Agency under the same or similar terms, the CONTRACTOR must notify DOCCS and agrees to discuss adjusting pricing with DOCCS. CONTRACTOR and DOCCS will take into consideration installation and infrastructure costs expended by

CONTRACTOR for the benefit of DOCCS as well as products and or

services available to the inmates and/or friends and family.

This amendment *is_ is not_X_* a contract renewal as allowed for in the existing contract.

All other provisions of said AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and effect.

Prior to this amendment, the contract value and period were:

This amendment provides the following modification (complete only items being modified):



This will result in new contract terms of:

Signature Page for:	(Š).
Contract Number: C161422	Contractor: <u>JPay, Inc.</u>
Amendment Number: 1	BSC Unit ID: <u>3250226</u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have appearing under their signatures.	ve executed this AGREEMENT as of the dates
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:	
By: ht Leve	Date: Warch 22, 2019
(signature) Printed Name: Rosert Pickens	·
STATE OF Texas) County of Denton) SS:	KATHERINE M. MOODY Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 01-12-2022 Notary ID 131408573
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose na acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.	before me, the undersigned, personally appeared ally known to me or proved to me on the basis of ame(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and ne same in his/her/their/ capacity(ies), and that by dividual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the and office of the individual taking acknowledgement)
STATE AGENCY SIGNATURE	
signature page will be attached to all other ended by: (signature) Printed Name: Melissa McLaughlin	act, I also certify that original copies of this exact copies of this contract." Date: 3/25/19
Title: <u>Director of Budget and Finance</u>	
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S SIGNATURE	STATE COMPTROLLER'S SIGNATURE
APPROVED AS TO FORM NYS ATTORNEY GENERAL MAR 2 5 2019 Benjamin L. Wards ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL	APPROVED 4/19 2019 FOR THE STATE COMPTROLLER Amendment #1 – Contract C161422
The state of the s	

Amendment #1 - Contract C161422

Page 3 of 3

Appendix B - Statement of Work Exhibit A

PRICING EXHIBIT

Updated March 2019

Money Transfer

Amount	Online	Phone	Commission
\$2.00 - \$9.99	\$1.99	\$2.99	None
\$10.00 - \$19.99	\$2.99	\$3.99	None
\$20.00 - \$49.99	\$3.99	\$4.99	None
\$50.00 - \$300.00	\$5.99	\$6.99	None

Item	Cash	Credit	Commission
MoneyGram: \$0.01 - \$2,999.99*	\$4.00	N/A	None
Lockbox	No Cost	N/A	None

^{*}The maximum MoneyGram transaction amount is subject to current MoneyGram regulations





Email Services (prices below are for incoming and outgoing email)

Item	Extended Price	Commission
Single Stamp*** (per email)	\$0.33	None
10 Stamp Bundle	\$3.00	None
30 Stamp Bundle	\$8.40	None
60 Stamp Bundle	\$15.00	None
100 Stamp Bundle	\$23.00	None

^{***}Single stamp purchase available to inmate only. Stamps buy up to **6,000** characters.

Email Products

Item	Extended Price	Commission
Attachment (Picture)	1 Stamp	None
Attachment (Picture / Card)	2 Stamps	None
VideoGrams	4 Stamps	None





